

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.169 OF 2006 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.7508/2005

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. KANORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.M.A. Kazmi, Adv.Gen., U.P.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar