

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26026/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2008 in WP No. 1836/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of stay and office report)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Manu Aggarwal, adv.

Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.P. Naithani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List next week.

In the meantime, the reply, if any, shall be filed to the I.A.

No.2.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master