

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26026/2008

UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln. for impleadment with office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Agrawal, Adv. for
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttrakhand
has no objection if I.A. No. 5 is allowed.

I.A. No. 5-application for impleadment is allowed in
terms of prayer made therein.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master