

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18681/2008

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19183 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 20205 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20206 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23202 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26026 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.
Mr. Pranay Aggarwal,Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Caveator-In-Person

..2/-

Item No.150

: 2 :

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.18681/2008 respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have been
appeared and filed Vakalatnama. Counter affidavit have been
filed for respondent No.1 to 3. Respondent No.4 and 5 have not
filed counter affidavit. R-6 has yet not been served. Awa

t

service of notice.

Service of notice on R-6 by way of dasti is allowed as prayed for.

In SLP(C)No.19183/2008 respondent No.4 has appeared. Service of notice is still awaited on respondent No.3, 5 to 37. Notice to them has been dispensed with as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 15.7.2009.

Respondent No 3 to 6 in SLP(c)No.20205/2008, respondent No.3 in SLP(c)No.20206/2008 and respondent No.2 to 6 in SLP(C)No.23202/2008 have not been served for want of process fee. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee within a week for issuance of notice.

Await service of notice on unserved respondents.

Respondent No. 1 has filed any counter affidavit in SLP(C)No.23202/2008. Counsel seeks time to file counter affidavit. Time granted as a last chance.

In I.A. Nos.2,3 and 4 service is complete. before the Hon'ble Court.

List such I.As

List the matters on 9.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar