

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).7508/2005

WEST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 22/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Narinder Kr. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tanvir Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter after the hearing in C.A. No.3453 of 2002 and other connected matters listed before a Nine-Judge Bench is concluded.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master